DOC #
243037
250361
171421
204832
249699
234166
249038
227657
247183
248884
023159
205340
173411
230811
244558
203479
231817
170723
236528
196557
240554
230359

Last Name
Vice
Mitchell
Gabbard
Baker
Sims
Jenifer
Murphy
Olin
Oliver
Meredith
Dazey
Artis
Saunders
Mullins
Bryson
Hughes
Barker
Wolf
Pugh
Tackett
Thomas
Barnes

First Name
Brandon
Todd
Isaac
Brice
Shanda
Keith
Michael
Andrew
Billy
Harry
Anthony
Antonio
Charles
Cynthia
Brandon
Gabriel
James
Ryan
Carl
Steven
Theresa
William

Middle Name

Wayne
Derek

Paul

Wigfall

Releases - March 2, 2012

Type of Release
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Sex Offender Conditional Discharge - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State

Released From
Grant County Jail
Fayette County Det. Cntr
Lee County Det. Cntr
Simpson County Jail
Christian County Jail
Calloway County Jail
Muhlenberg County Jail
Hart County Jail
Christian County Jail
Marion County Jail
Christian County Jail
Christian County Jail
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex
Laurel County Jail
Clay County Jalil
Henderson County Jalil
Grant County Jail
Christian County Jail
Pike County Jail
Pike County Jail
Pike County Jail
Hopkins County Jail

Highest Felony Class

Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)



