## Releases - March 2, 2012

DOC #	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
243037	Vice	Brandon	S	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Grant County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
250361	Mitchell	Todd	Lee	Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration	Fayette County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
171421	Gabbard	Isaac	W	Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration	Lee County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
204832	Baker	Brice		Discharged - Administrative Minimum Expiration	Simpson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
249699	Sims	Shanda		Shock Probation Began - In State	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
234166	Jenifer	Keith		Shock Probation Began - In State	Calloway County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
249038	Murphy	Michael	С	Shock Probation Began - In State	Muhlenberg County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
227657	Olin	Andrew	W	Shock Probation Began - In State	Hart County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
247183	Oliver	Billy		Shock Probation Began - In State	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
248884	Meredith	Harry	Wayne	Shock Probation Began - In State	Marion County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
023159	Dazey	Anthony	Derek	Shock Probation Began - In State	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
205340	Artis	Antonio		Shock Probation Began - In State	Christian County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
173411	Saunders	Charles	J	Sex Offender Conditional Discharge - In State	Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	Class B (10 - 20 years)
230811	Mullins	Cynthia	V	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Laurel County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
244558	Bryson	Brandon		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Clay County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
203479	Hughes	Gabriel	L	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Henderson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
231817	Barker	James	M	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Grant County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
170723	Wolf	Ryan	Paul	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
236528	Pugh	Carl		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Pike County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
196557	Tackett	Steven		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Pike County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
240554	Thomas	Theresa	Wigfall	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Pike County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
230359	Barnes	William		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Hopkins County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)